## RECEIVED MAR 10 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## TAYLOR, KELLER & OSWALD

## ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1306 W. 5th St., Suite 100 P.O. Box 3440 London, KY 40743-3440 Phone: (606) 878-8844 Fax: (606) 878-5550

J. Warren Keller Clayton O. Oswald

Ashley P. Hoover

Hamburg Place Office Park 1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 2201 Lexington, KY 40509 Phone: (859) 543-1613

> Boyd F. Taylor (1924 – 2012)

Writer's Email: coswald@tkolegal.com

March 10, 2022

Via Email: PSCED@ky.gov

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

RE:

Case No. 2022-00079

In the Matter of: Electronic Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Bid on a Franchise to Serve the City of London, Kentucky

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please allow this correspondence to serve as notice of the intent of Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation to file an application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity in order to bid on a franchise to serve the City of London, Kentucky. Furthermore, Jackson Energy would like to utilize the electronic filing procedures when filing documents in this case. I have enclosed the completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures form. I would ask that a case number be assigned to this matter.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Clayton O. Oswald

Clayton O. Oswald

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

intent	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Jackson E</u> to file an application for a CPCN er than March 10, 2022 and to use the	with the Public Service	Comr	nission
Ja	ckson Energy Cooperative further	states that:		
	E		Yes	No
.1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;			
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to r	eceive electronic transmissions:	×	r-
5.				
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Clayton Oswald	coswald@tkolegal.com		
	Carol Wright	carolwright@jacksonenergy.com		
	Jackson Energy	psc@jacksonenergy.com		
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.			
7.				
	Name: Clayton O. Oswald			
Title: Attorney Address:				
PO Box 3440 London, KY 40743 Telephone Number: (606) 878-8844				